analysis of the financial aspects of the Business Combination and the related transactions. The selected unaudited pro forma condensed
combined financial information is for illustrative purposes only. The financial results may have been different had the companies always
been combined. You should not rely on the selected unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information as being indicative
of the historical results that would have been achieved had the companies always been combined or the future results that PubCo will
experience. Lakeshore and ProSomnus have not had any historical relationship prior to the Business Combination. Accordingly, no pro
forma adjustments were required to eliminate activities between the companies.

See “Risk Factors” for additional discussion of risk factors associated with the pro forma financial statements.

11

Selected Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2022

   Transaction
Accounting

ProSomnus Lakeshore Adjustments Pro Forma
   (Historical)   (Historical   (Note 2)   Combined

Revenue $ 19,393,343 $  — $ — $  19,393,343
Cost of Revenue   9,127,338   —   —   9,127,338

Total operating expenses   21,741,498   2,798,741   —   24,540,239
Operating loss   (11,475,493)   (2,798,741)   —   (14,274,234)
Net loss $ (7,145,320) $ (2,366,142) $ 358,500 $ (9,152,962)
Net loss per share, basic and diluted $ (0.71)   $ (0.57)

12

Selected Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2021

Transaction
Accounting

ProSomnus Lakeshore Adjustments Pro Forma
   (Historical)   (Historical)   (Note 2)   Combined

Revenue, net $  14,074,649 $  — $  — $  14,074,649
Cost of Revenue   6,764,319   —   —   6,764,319

Total operating expenses   12,132,868   301,591   5,457,764   17,892,223
Operating loss   (4,822,538)   (301,591)   (5,457,764)   (10,581,893)
Net loss $  (5,977,407) $  (299,625) $  (10,043,161) $  (16,320,193)
Net loss per share, basic and diluted $  (1.51)   $  (1.02)

13

RISK FACTORS

You should carefully review and consider the following risk factors and the other information contained in this prospectus, including
the consolidated financial statements and the accompanying notes and matters addressed in the section titled “Cautionary
Note Regarding Forward-Looking Statements,” in evaluating an investment in the Common Stock. The following risk factors apply to the
business and operations of ProSomnus and also apply to the business and operations of PubCo following the consummation of the
Business Combination. The occurrence of one or more of the events or circumstances described in these risk factors, alone or in

[…]

Equipment financing obligation, net of current portion   185,645
Finance lease liabilities, net of current portion   2,081,410
Operating lease liabilities, net of current portion   5,525,562
Senior Convertible notes   13,651,000
Subordinated Convertible note   10,355,681
Earnout Liability   12,810,000
Warrant liability   1,991,503
Total noncurrent liabilities   46,600,801
Total liabilities  $ 53,691,070

Commitments and contingencies

Stockholders’ deficit:
Common stock, $0.0001 par value, 100,000,000, shares authorized, 16,041,464 shares issued and

outstanding at December 31, 2022  $
1,604

Additional paid-in capital   190,298,562
Accumulated deficit   (210,794,595)
Total stockholders’ deficit   (20,494,429)
Total liabilities and stockholders’ deficit  $ 33,196,641

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

44

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2022

   Transaction
Accounting

ProSomnus Lakeshore Adjustments Pro Forma

(Year Ended December

31, 2022)
(Jan 1, 2022 to Dec 6,

2022)   (Note 2)   Combined
Revenue

Revenue, net $ 19,393,343 $  — $  — $ 19,393,343
Cost of Revenue   9,127,338   —   —   9,127,338

Gross Profit   10,266,005   —   —   10,266,005
Operating Expenses

Research and development   2,981,271   —   —   2,981,271
Sales and marketing   8,865,328   —   —   8,865,328
General and administrative   9,894,899   2,798,741   —   12,693,640

Total operating expenses   21,741,498   2,798,741   —   24,540,239
Operating loss   (11,475,493)   (2,798,741)   —   (14,274,234)
Other income (expense)

Interest expense/income   (6,119,806)   432,599   4,253,138 AA   (5,349,463)
   (432,599) CC
   (1,401,085) DD
   (2,081,710) EE

Change in fair value of earnout liability 9,260,000  — — 9,260,000
Change in fair value of debt 553,235  — — 553,235
Change in fair value of warrant liability   3,234,586   —   20,756 BB   3,255,342
Loss on extinguishment of debt   (2,597,842)   —   —   (2,597,842)

Total other income (expense)   4,330,173   432,599   358,500   5,121,272
Loss before income taxes   (7,145,320)   (2,366,142)   358,500   (9,152,962)

Provision for income taxes   —   —   —   —
Net loss $ (7,145,320) $  (2,366,142) $  358,500   $  (9,152,962)
Net loss per share, basic and diluted $ (0.71)   $ (0.57)
Weighted average shares outstanding, basic

and diluted   10,021,632   16,041,464

Net income per share, redeemable ordinary
shares-basic and diluted $  0.05

Weighted average shares outstanding,
redeemable ordinary shares-basic and
diluted   4,823,733

Net loss per share, non-redeemable
ordinary shares-basic and diluted $  (1.58)

Weighted average shares outstanding, non-
redeemable ordinary shares-basic and
diluted   1,635,493

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

45

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2021

   Transaction
Accounting

ProSomnus Lakeshore Adjustments Pro Forma
   (Historical)   (Historical)   (Note 2)   Combined

Revenue
Revenue, net $  14,074,649 $  — $  — $  14,074,649
Cost of Revenue   6,764,319   —   —   6,764,319

Gross Profit   7,310,330   —   —   7,310,330
Operating Expenses

Research and development   1,889,208   —   —   1,889,208
Sales and marketing   5,776,084   —   —   5,776,084
General and administrative   4,467,576 301,591 5,457,764 GG   10,226,931

Total operating expenses   12,132,868   301,591   5,457,764  17,892,223
Operating loss   (4,822,538)   (301,591)   (5,457,764)  (10,581,893)
Other income (expense)

Interest expense/income   (3,245,220)   1,966   2,910,303 AA   (8,019,562)
   (1,966) CC
   (1,499,985) DD
   (2,228,655) EE

(3,956,005) FF
Forgiveness of PPP loans   2,281,262   —   —  2,281,262
Change in fair value of warrant liability   (190,911)   —   190,911 BB   —

Total other income (expense)   (1,154,869)   1,966   (4,585,397)   (5,738,300)
Net loss $  (5,977,407) $  (299,625) $  (10,043,161) $  (16,320,193)
Net loss per share, basic and diluted $  (1.51)   $  (1.02)
Weighted average shares outstanding, basic and diluted   3,957,783   16,041,464

Net income per share, redeemable ordinary shares-
basic and diluted $  0.38

Weighted average shares outstanding, redeemable
ordinary shares-basic and diluted   3,020,358

Net loss per share, non-redeemable ordinary shares-
basic and diluted $  (1.01)

Weighted average shares outstanding, non-redeemable
ordinary shares-basic and diluted   1,448,654

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.